APPROVED PAPERS. 

FOR THE WEEK ENDING APRIL 9, 19o4. 

No. 152. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and seventy thousand dollar's ($370,000). to provide means for the 
construction of a stable on the block bounded by Flushing avenue, Graham 
street, Kent avenue and Little Nassau street, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

authoried and directed to take such action in the premises as shall be meet and 
necessary. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 5, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor April 7, 1904. 

No. 156. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirteen 

thousand dollars ($13,000), to provide means for the acuuisition of a site for 
the Seventy-first Police Precinct Station House and stable located on Fifth ave-
nue, between Eighty-fifth and Eighty-sixth streets, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as fol-

[...]

Beginning at a point on the northeasterly corner of Fifth avenue and Eighty-
sixth street; running thence northerly along the easterly side of Fifth avenue two 
hundred (zoo) feet to the southeasterly corner of Eighty-fifth street; running thence 
easterly along the southerly side of Eighty-fifth street one hundred and eighteen 
(118) feet five and one-half (5%) inches; running thence southerly at right angles to 
Eighty-fifth street two hundred (zoo) feet to the northerly side of Eighty-sixth 
street; running thence westerly along the northerly side of Eighty-sixth street one 
hundred (too) feet four and one-quarter (4%) inches to the point or place of be-

[...]

Corporation Counsel as to form, and that for the purpose of providing means for the 
acquisition of said site, the Comptroller, subject to the concurrence of the Board of 
Aldermen, is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to issue Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding 
thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000). 

In the Board of Aldermen, received February 23, 1904, and referred to the Com-
mittee on Finance. 

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of section 48 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Aldermen having failed to pass upon the

[...]

proposition by an affirmative vote, or by a failure of a majority of all the members  

of the Board of Aldermen to vote against the same. the proposition is deemed to be 
passed. 

Dated April 6, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor April 8, 1904. 

No. 158. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty- 

seven thousand dollars ($57,000), in addition to the sum of one hundred 
thousand dollars ($too,000) authorized July 22, 1903, to provide additional 
means for the completion of the construction of the approach to Willis 
Avenue Bridge, from the Southern Boulevard, in the Borough of The

[...]

of New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That. pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
fifty-seven thousand dollars ($57,000), in addition to the sum of one hundred 
thousand dollars ($too,000) authorized July 22, 1903, to provide additional means 
for the completion of the construction of the approach to Willis Avenue Bridge, 
from the Southern Boulevard, in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when

[...]

nue with the westerly line of Creek street, and 
thence running westerly along the northerly line 
of Borden avenue sixty (6o) feet; thence running 
northerly and parallel with Creek street ninety 
(9o) feet; thence easterly and parallel with Bor-
den avenue one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
feet to the westerly line of Creek street; thence 
southerly along the westerly line of Creek street 
sixty-five (65) feet; thence westerly and parallel 
to Borden avenue sixty-five (65) feet; thence 
southerly and parallel to Creek street twenty-

[...]

(c) Six thousand (6,000, cubic yards of refilling and 
embankment. 

(d) Four hundred and eighty (48o) cubic yards of 
concrete masonry, formed of five parts of broken stone 
or gravel or a mixture of both, to three parts of sand 
to one part of Portland cement. 

(e) Thirteen thousand five hundred (13,500) feet 
board measure, permanent timber, pine or spruce, 
placed and fastened. 

(f) Ten ( 	
i 

to) tons of cast-iron straight pipe, twenty 
inches in diameter, delivered and placed in the work. 

(ff) Two (a) tons of special castings, delivered and